



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 44967 of 2025**

Lokesh Pathak

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite

Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mohammad Khalid, R.P.S. Chauhan  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Dheeraj Singh (Bohra), Deepak Singh,  
G.A.

---

**Along with :**

**1. Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 44394 of 2025:**

Lokesh Pathak

Versus

State of U.P.

---

**Court No. - 70**

**HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.**

1. Written submissions on behalf of the applicant and counter affidavit on behalf of the complainant in the present case and counter affidavit on behalf of the complainant in the connected case are taken on record.

2. After matter has been heard at some length, learned counsel for the parties pray for adjournment.

3. Put up on **19.03.2026**.

**(Santosh Rai,J.)**

**March 11, 2026**

Ankit.