



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 44967 of 2025

Lokesh Pathak

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite

Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mohammad Khalid, R.P.S. Chauhan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Dheeraj Singh (Bohra), Deepak Singh,
G.A.

Along with :

1. Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 44394 of 2025:

Lokesh Pathak

Versus

State of U.P.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Learned counsel for the informant seeks adjournment to file supplementary counter affidavit.
2. Let supplementary counter affidavit be filed within a week.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant will two days thereafter to file supplementary rejoinder affidavit.
4. List on **20.04.2026** alongwith connected matter.

(Santosh Rai,J.)

April 7, 2026
Ankit.