



2026:AHC:87269

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 44967 of 2025

Lokesh Pathak

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mohammad Khalid, R.P.S. Chauhan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Dheeraj Singh (Bohra), Deepak Singh,
G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

Supplementary counter affidavit filed by learned counsel for the complainant is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the applicant does not want to press this bail application and it may be dismissed as withdrawn.

Accordingly, this bail application is **dismissed as withdrawn.**

(Santosh Rai,J.)

April 20, 2026
Asha